Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Order Date: 05-16-2025

State of West Virginia

Delivery Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CDO 0810 0805 DMT2500000021 1

Change Order No: 0

Procurement Folder: 1660752

Document Name:

CDO off CMA MVTRUCK25B to Purchase (1) Vehicle

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

CDO off CMA MVTRUCK25B to Purchase (1) Vehicle

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order
Buyer Name: Amber J Heath
Telephone: 304-414-7105
Email: amber.j.heath@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number; CMA 0212 MVTRUCK25B 1
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000111679 Requestor Name: Erik S Hall
THORNHILL GROUP INC Requestor Phone: 304-414-6473
500 FORD FAIRLANE Requestor Email: erik.s.hall@wv.gov
CHAPMANVILLE wv 25508
Us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-855-8300 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

2025

FILE LOCATION

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE GENERAL MANAGER
PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF

BLDG 5§ RM 663

KANAWHA VALLEY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E 1550 FOURTH AVE
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0432 CHARLESTON WV 25324
us us
Total Order Amount: $51,063.00
Purchasing Division’s File Gopy
PURCHA DIVI UTHORIZATION ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: i DATE: ;&"f
>t S-29-2¢
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE QN FIL ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
Date Printed: May 29, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0810 0805 DMT2500000021 1 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
CDO off CMA MVTRUCK25 to purchase one One Class 21, Rear Wheel 6 Cylinder 12-Passenger Ford Transit X24 Van(1) 2025 for $ 51,063.00.

The color code is YZ (white).
To be utilized and titled to:

Summers County Council on Aging
720 N Lewis St Glenville, WV 26351

This vehicle is being purchased to provide transportation services to the elderly and disabled citizens in its area of service.
This vehicle is being purchased under the Federal Transit Administration’s Section 5310 Program. It is not considered a state asset.
The vehicle is a replacement vehicle. The VIN and other information for the replaced vehicle is:

2017 Ford 350 Wagon, Vin #1FBVU4XM6HKB22263 with 83,000 miles

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 25100000 1.00000 EA $51,063.0000 $51,063.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2024-09-06

Commodity Line Description: Class 21 12-Passenger Ford Transit Van

Extended Description:
CDO off CMA MVTRUCK25 to purchase one One Class 21, Rear Wheel 6 Cylinder 12-Passenger Ford Transit X24 Van(1) 2025 for $ 51,063.00.

The color code is YZ (white).
To be utilized and titled to:

Summers County Council on Aging
720 N Lewis St Glenville, WV 26351

This vehicle is being purchased to provide transportation services to the elderly and disabled citizens in its area of service.
This vehicle is being purchased under the Federal Transit Administration's Section 5310 Pragram. Itis not considered a state asset.
The vehicle is a replacement vehicle. The VIN and other information for the replaced vehicle is:

2017 Ford 350 Wagon, Vin #1FBVU4XM6&HKB22263 with 83,000 miles

Date Printed: May 29, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0810 0805 DMT2500000021 1 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Clags 21 - Automoblie

Fufl Stze Van
Vendor Name: .T‘:OEE hil Ferd Vendor Contact: &Mé Ellrs
Manufacturer/Brand: Forp PhonaNo: S04~ 558~ /287
Model Narme & Number: Teansi ¥  XRY Emall: Cha At
Ao prolisE. corrt
Vehide Roguirements:
Classification: Full Slxe Van
Drtve: figar wheal = Manufacturer's Standard Avallable Cofors
Passangersanting: 12 minlmum (inchzding driver) Standard Color Coda Color Description
5, minimum: 1 Lek Front, 2 Right e
- el 72 hijs
Wheelbasa: 134 In., mialmum T s Kb
GVIWR: 6250 s, min, 9930 [hs. max. By Sehenl Bus Yelbe
6 cytinder minimum for gasoling
Engine: enghnes, 4 cytinder minmum for
diesel
Addivonal Requirements:
Thio vehicip bid shali Include the standard egsioment regulrements as required In
soption 3.3.4.1 of the specification.
Vendor Bid Response:
Vehicle fuel type Unit Price
Gasaling
Hent s §]0p8.% .
Dlexat $ e
| ova/afuad 15 -
Mybrid $ -
Optons:

FO3 Dezlership: {Dedurt)

FQB Other than Matro Cherdesti - Per Mile

sNote - The above dellvery “options” above are not evaluated as part of the eward.




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Multimodal Transportation Facilities

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East * Building Five « Room 132
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0432 » (304) 414-4645

FAX: (304) 558-3326 » TDD: (800) 742-6991 Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P.E.
Lucinda K. Butler Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner Commissioner of Highways
March 27, 2025
MEMORANDUM

TO: Kristy James, DOT Director of Procurement
DOT Procurement Office

FROM: Erik Hall, Community Planner
WV DMTF-Public Transit

SUBJECT: Vehicle Not Added to Fleet
The vehicle listed on Purchase Order CDO DMT25-20, CDO DMT25-21, One 12-Passenger
Ford Transit, will be titled and utilized to:

Summers County Council on Aging
120 2" Avenue Hinton, WV 25951

This vehicle is being purchased to provide transportation services to the elderly and
disabled citizens in its area of service.

This vehicle is being purchased under the Federal Transit Administration’s Section 5310
Program. It is not considered a state asset.

If you have any questions, o requires addition information, please contact me 304-558-0428
or at erik.s.haili@ wv.gov.

Thank you,

bh . Notls

Erik S. Hall, Community Planner

E.E.QJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Clon

‘West Virginia Sacretary of Stats — Online Deta Services

Businees snd Licensing
Online Data Swvices Hep
Business Organtzation Delsil
NOTICE: The West Ho y o . = e, 2.5 701 1 e Tho Wt Virgss
THORNHSLL GROUP, IC.
Organizslion Infarmation
o e - i e Exmttoned De Forg s Chomtar s e Tamiraton Das et o N
[C1comarsten ez 92004 Dameste. Fon
Organtzation information
Eusiness Purpase 4411 Pt Tt - ot Caphat Block 000000
Charler County ona Control Number T4
Chaster Stato we Excaas Astes
AW Torm Sombar Managed
AWl Torm Years Por Vake 0000000
Authorizsd Shares 100 Young Entrepraneur Vot Spoctied
Addrmacs
e ey
SFORD A
Local Office Addrese CHAPARALLE, WV, 28508
e RNGEETIR. 1
AT IB50UM o
Maliing Address e
S [
Unlling Addroee ChAPMANILLE, WY, 25508
WALLY THGRNALL
MHatico of Process Addrass S0 ROHO FuRCANE
LE. w 22508
|— = p -
Princlpal Gffica Addrass oo B
[y
— —— — — —
v s
Ofticers
Ty - [y - o .
¥
Director POBOKMD
ECKS L WY, 23547
Dirsctor SOBOKMY
ECKS ML, Wr, 25847
o
Incorpoestoe PECKS WAL, Wy, 25847
WLy L THORELL =
Frasidont 50x 1
CHAPMAMMILE, W, 25500
- N
FOBOX 310
orstery PECKS ML, Wy, 25547
eS8 DT
Tresaurer
BELLE, w2805
W
Vico-Presidem POBOK
PEGKS koL WY, 28647
or ey
baA
I Goverttan [ [
THOHL FACTORY GUTLET OF DANVRLE TRAOBAAVE 7z ez
TromLFORD TAADENALE wae
THORRLL FORO LINGOUY TRADENANE [z
THORNLL FGRD LINGOUHIERCUNY - TRADENAME o208 700
THORLL LIGON TRADERAME ) -
= —— = — aminaton
_— - — e -
2 R o
201 WALLY L THORNHLL WILL HAVE A TOTAL OF 75 SHARES. GEORE RL MSEET WILL HAVE ATOTAL OF 25 EHARES.
ome ey -
Annwl Reperts
Faors = — B
23
2
2z —_— = —
et
20 = o B
0 —
=0
o
£ =
E0
s — —
2011
En
2 = =
2011
20
o —
0 = ==
2007 _
Dmemes -
Formom nfoemati 4100000
Tussday. May 27. 2025 — 821 AM
© 2028 St o West Vagnis
™

Hi, 'm SOLOI T can halp
you file your Annual
Report.



= o

2 saM.cov

Home Search DataBank DataServices Help

Search Al Words .. 1606H020002
Select Domain
Entity Information
All Entity Information
Entities
Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification
Exclusions
Filter By
Keyword Search
Formarair gon on how to use our wisit our !
Simple Search Senrch Editer
O Any Words
Al Words
O Exact Phrase
| e.£. 123456783, Smith Corp
“THORNHILL GROUP INC™
Entity
Location ~
Status
v | Artive
D inactive
Reset O
No matches found
Your search di 0
inyour
Search inactive
Ga back
Feedback
Our Wehsite Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federai Service Desk

Freedom of Information Act

External Resources

Accessibility Contact
i A wARNDG
Thisisa LS. ystem that Is "FOR OF
GSA 2 b
This. izl {cun. AL
Order CI0 2103.2CUI Policy.
SAM.gov

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration




